505917222 02/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5963939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/28/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE NORDAM GROUP, LLC (FKA THE NORDAM GROUP, INC.)	01/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GULFSTREAM AEROSPACE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2206 M/S B-06	
City:	SAVANNAH	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11534202
Application Number:	11941360
Application Number:	11941391
Application Number:	11941378
Application Number:	11941371
Application Number:	11941388
Application Number:	11941395
Application Number:	12142084
Application Number:	12845889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4803855060

Email: docketing@lkglobal.com

Correspondent Name: LKGLOBAL | LORENZ & KOPF, LLP

Address Line 1: 7010 E. COCHISE RD.

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014.9* NORDAM

PATENT REEL: 051819 FRAME: 0620

505917222

SETH E. RODACK		
/SETH E. RODACK/		
02/14/2020		
Total Attachments: 5		
source=20200214_Assignment-014.9447US#page1.tif		
source=20200214_Assignment-014.9447US#page2.tif		
source=20200214_Assignment-014.9447US#page3.tif		
source=20200214_Assignment-014.9447US#page4.tif		

source=20200214_Assignment-014.9447US#page5.tif

WHEREAS, The NORDAM Group LLC (FKA The NORDAM Group, Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company ("NORDAM" or "ASSIGNOR") owns the patents and applications identified in Exhibit A;

AND WHEREAS, the "Assigned Property" shall mean (i) the patents and applications set forth on Exhibit A, (ii) all inventions disclosed in the patents and applications set forth on Exhibit A, (iii) the right of priority arising from the patents and applications set forth on Exhibit A or from such other related applications if any under relevant laws, treaties, conventions or bilateral and multilateral agreements, in any jurisdiction, (iv) any and all patents throughout the world resulting from such application(s) for patents set forth on Exhibit A, and (v) any and all claims against third parties in connection with any of the rights assigned by this assignment;

AND WHEREAS, Gulfstream Aerospace Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Georgia, its successors and assigns (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to and resulting from said Assigned Property and in general all property rights included therein;

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE acknowledge the execution of that certain agreement entitled "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENTS AND BACKFLOW LICENSE, having an effective date of September 28, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE any and all of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to and resulting from the Assigned Property, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents (or equivalent), in any jurisdiction, to issue said patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE; ASSIGNEE hereby accepts such transfer and assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS AGREE, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the Assigned Property, including executing any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of patent rights in the Assigned Property, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the Assigned Property.

This instrument is executed by, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors and administrators, for the uses and purposes above set forth and referred to and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE or anyone it may properly designate.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

This assignment shall be effective as September 28, 2018, and be of construed, governed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the United States of America.

SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOWS:

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 5

Notary Signature

Comm. 180025.

Stamp or Seal

ASSIGNMENT

Page 3 of 5

Gulfstream Aerospace Corporation	Date: 1/83/2020
Name	
P.O. Box 2206 M/S B-06, Savannah, GA	11402
_{Ву:} <u>Мауга Calzadilla Vieito</u>	
Tale: Assistant General Couns	81
3.88	······································
County of <u>LTQ+TQ40</u> Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before named signatory.	me this <u>43</u> day of <u>Arivoy</u> 2018; by the above-
	Notery Name <u>Rannon Martin</u> Notery Signature <u>Dau Gard</u>

(Exhibit A Follows)

EXHIBIT A to Assignment

Patent # Patent Appl. # Title Count	<u></u> 2002-100			
11534202 Thrust Reverser Nozzle for a Turbofan Gas Turbine Engine US	Patent #	Patent Appl. #	Title	Country
2,660,001	8,015,797			
1903205 7253690.7 Turbofan Gas Turbine Engine EU	2,660,001	2,560,001		CA
8,091,827 11941360 US 2,638,720 2,638,720 Thrust Reverser Door EU 2,060,770 8252940.5 Thrust Reverser Door EU 8,052,086 11941391 Thrust Reverser Door CA 2,638,860 2,638,860 Thrust Reverser Door EU 8,052,085 11941378 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine US 2,638,840 2,638,840 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA 2,060,768 8252933 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine EU 8,172,175 11941371 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine US 2,638,842 2,638,842 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA 7,060,767 82523264 8 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA	1903205	7253690.7	,	EU
2,060,770 8252940.5 Thrust Reverser Door EU 8,052,086 11941391 Thrust Reverser Door US 2,638,860 2,638,860 Thrust Reverser Door CA 8,052,085 11941378 Thrust Reverser Door EU 8,052,085 11941378 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine US 2,638,840 2,638,840 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine EU 8,172,175 11941371 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine US 8,172,175 11941371 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine US 2,638,842 2,638,842 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA 2,600,767 82523854 8 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA	8,091,827	11941360	Thrust Reverser Door	US
2,060,770 8252940.5 EU	2,638,720	2,638,720	Thrust Reverser Door	CA
8,052,086 11941391 US 2,638,860 2,638,860 Thrust Reverser Door CA 8252853.0 Thrust Reverser Door EU 8,052,085 11941378 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine US 2,638,840 2,638,840 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA 2,060,768 8252933 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine EU 8,172,175 11941371 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine US 2,638,842 2,638,842 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA 2,638,842 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA 2,638,842 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA 2,638,842 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA	2,060,770	8252940.5	Thrust Reverser Door	EU
2,638,860 2,638,860 CA 8252853.0 Thrust Reverser Door EU 8,052,085 11941378 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine US 2,638,840 2,638,840 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA 2,060,768 8252933 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine EU 8,172,175 11941371 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine US 2,638,842 2,638,842 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA 2,060,767 2,638,842 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA 2,060,767 2,638,842 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA	8,052,086	11941391	Thrust Reverser Door	Us
8,052,085 11941378 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine US 2,638,840 2,638,840 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA 2,060,768 8252933 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine EU 8,172,175 11941371 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine US 2,638,842 2,638,842 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA 2,060,767 9352364 8 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA	2,638,860	2,638,860	Thrust Reverser Door	CA
2,638,840 2,638,840 2,638,840 2,638,840 3,060,768 2,060,768		8252853.0	Thrust Reverser Door	EU
2,638,840 2,638,840 2,638,840 2,638,840 3,060,768 2,060,768				
2,638,840	8,052,085	11,941378		US
8,172,175 11941371 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine US 2,638,842 2,638,842 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA 2,667,767 2,757,767,8 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA	2,638,840	2,638,840	i	CA
8,172,175	2,060,768	8252933		EU
8,172,175 11941371 Gas Turbine engine US 2,638,842 2,638,842 Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Gas Turbine engine CA 2,000,767 235,235,4 g Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan Turbofan Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan				
2,638,842 Gas Turbine engine CA 2,660,767 PROGRAM Thrust Reverser for a Turbofan	8,172,175	11941371	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	US
2.060.767 Q7823004 Q E	2,638,842	2,638,842		CA
	2,060,767	82522854.8		EU

8,051,639	11941388	Thrust Reverser	US
2,639,079	2,639,079	Thrust Reverser	CA
2,060,769	8252934.8	Thrust Reverser	EU
7,735,778	11941395	Thrust Reverser	US
2,639,078	2,639,078	Thrust Reverser	CA
	8252923.1	Thrust Reverser	EU
8,127,530	12142084	Thrust Reverser	US
2,649,523	2,649,523	Thrust Reverser	CA
8,434,715	12845889	Thrust Reverser	US
	112012002054,4	Thrust Reverser	8R
2,769,589	2,769,589	Thrust Reverser	CA
	10804822.4	Thrust Reverser	ĘŲ
		-	
	16/169146	Fireproof Pressure Relief Assembly	US

PATENT REEL: 051819 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 02/14/2020